WHEREAS, the federal fund source requires a match of the funds by the 

City of Evanston; and  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF 

THE CITY OF EVANSTON, COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS: 

SECTION 1: The City Manager is authorized to allocate one million five 

hundred eighty two thousand and eight hundred dollars ($1,582,800) or as much needed 

to match federal funds in completion of the project. 

SECTION 2: The Mayor is hereby authorized to sign the Local Public 

Agency Agreement to fund the Project, attached hereto as Exhibit A and incorporated 

herein by reference.